2BR - Duplex 98 64% 858 920 $2,075 $2.42 $2.26 $203,350 $2,440,200

3BR - Detached Cottage 23 15% 1,068 1,151 $2,350 $2.20 $2.04 $54,050 $648,600

Magnolia Cottages at Deltona Total 153 100% 128,296 139,944 - - - $314,200 $3,770,400

Magnolia Cottages at Deltona Average - - 839 915 $2,054 $2.45 $2.25 $2,054 $24,643

26

Development Budget

Financial Breakdown

Total Project Costs

Total % Per Unit Per NRSF

Land Purchase Price $4,207,500 11% $27,500 $33

Closing Costs and Fees $401,523 1% $2,624 $3

Total Acquisition Costs $4,609,023 12% $30,124 $36

Soft Costs

Soft Costs $4,311,155 11% $28,177 $34

Soft Cost Contingency $129,335 0% $845 $1

Development Fee $1,457,805 4% $9,528 $11

Total Soft Costs $5,898,296 15% $38,551 $46

Hard Costs

Hard Costs $23,995,747 62% $156,835 $187

Hard Cost Contingency $719,872 2% $4,705 $6

Total Hard Costs $24,715,619 63% $161,540 $193

Financing Costs

Closing Costs and Fees $820,595 2% $5,363 $6

Operating and Interest Reserves $2,924,769 8% $19,116 $23

Total Financing Costs $3,745,365 10% $24,480 $29

Total Project Costs $38,968,303 100% $254,695 $304

27

Five-Year Proforma Analysis

Financial Breakdown

Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

Scheduled Base Rental Revenue $0 $0 $0 $2,342,755 $4,243,618 $4,370,927 $10,957,301

Other Income $0 $0 $0 $119,235 $215,980 $222,459 $557,673

Potential Gross Income $0 $0 $0 $2,461,990 $4,459,598 $4,593,386 $11,514,974

Economic Loss $0 $0 $0 ($97,631) ($334,470) ($344,504) ($776,604)

Effective Gross Income $0 $0 $0 $2,364,359 $4,125,128 $4,248,882 $10,738,369

Total Operating Expenses $0 $0 $0 ($1,221,367) ($1,404,005) ($1,437,181) ($4,062,553)

Expense Ratio - - - 51.66% 34.04% 33.82% 37.83%

Net Operating Income Before Reserves $0 $0 $0 $1,142,993 $2,721,123 $2,811,701 $6,675,817

CapEx Reserves $0 $0 $0 ($23,422) ($42,221) ($43,276) ($108,920)

Net Operating Income After Reserves $0 $0 $0 $1,119,571 $2,678,902 $2,768,424 $6,566,897

28

Five-Year Levered Cashflow Summary

Financial Breakdown

Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

Net Operating Income After Reserves $0 $0 $0 $1,119,571 $2,678,902 $2,768,424 $6,566,897

Total Development Costs ($4,676,734) ($16,148,870) ($13,319,425) ($1,077,909) $0 $0 ($35,222,938)

Disposition $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $53,676,916 $53,676,916

Unlevered Cashflow ($4,676,734) ($16,148,870) ($13,319,425) $41,661 $2,678,902 $56,445,340 $25,020,875

Construction Loan Origination Fee & Closing Costs $0 ($820,595) $0 $0 $0 $0 ($820,595)

Construction Loan Proceeds $0 $10,188,323 $14,822,975 $2,266,514 $0 $0 $27,277,812

Construction Loan Interest Expense $0 ($232,615) ($1,503,550) ($1,348,128) $0 $0 ($3,084,292)

Construction Loan Principal Repayment $0 $0 $0 ($27,277,812) $0 $0 ($27,277,812)

Senior Loan Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $34,170,430 $0 $0 $34,170,430

Senior Loan Interest Expense $0 $0 $0 ($786,103) ($1,862,576) ($1,830,955) ($4,479,633)

Senior Loan Principal Amortization & Repayment $0 $0 $0 ($183,977) ($465,616) ($33,520,838) ($34,170,430)

Levered Cashflow ($4,676,734) ($7,013,757) $0 $6,882,586 $350,711 $21,093,548 $16,636,354

Levered Yield on Cost - - - 2.87% 6.87% 7.10%

Debt Yield - - - 4.57% 8.01% 8.39%

DSCR - - - 0.49x 1.17x 1.21x

29

Returns Summary

Financial Breakdown

Hold Period 3 Years 4 Years 5 Years 6 Years 7 Years

Sale Month Month 36 Month 48 Month 60 Month 72 Month 84

Exit Value $51,830,919 $53,556,202 $55,337,027 $57,175,147 $59,072,367

Unlevered IRR 19.37% 16.04% 14.39% 13.40% 12.74%

Unlevered Peak Capital $35,302,580 $35,302,580 $35,302,580 $35,302,580 $35,302,580

Unlevered Net Profit $16,172,624 $20,525,050 $25,020,875 $29,664,687 $34,461,218

Unlevered Profit Multiple 1.46x 1.58x 1.71x 1.84x 1.98x

Levered IRR 29.00% 26.17% 24.24% 22.80% 21.68%

Levered Peak Capital $11,690,491 $11,690,491 $11,690,491 $11,690,491 $11,690,491

Levered Net Profit $11,481,633 $13,971,484 $16,636,354 $19,477,260 $22,500,515

Levered Profit Multiple 1.98x 2.20x 2.42x 2.67x 2.92x

Investor IRR 21.33% 19.97% 19.00% 18.24% 17.64%

Investor Peak Capital $10,521,442 $10,521,442 $10,521,442 $10,521,442 $10,521,442

Investor Net Profit $7,750,102 $9,430,752 $11,229,539 $13,147,150 $15,187,847

Investor Profit Multiple 1.74x 1.90x 2.07x 2.25x 2.44x

30

Five-Year Equity Waterfall Summary

Financial Breakdown

Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

Project Cashflow Summary

Distributable Cash $0 $0 $0 $1,119,571 $2,678,902 $2,768,424 $6,566,897

Development Costs ($4,676,734) ($16,148,870) ($13,319,425) ($1,077,909) $0 $0 ($35,222,938)

Sales Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $53,676,916 $53,676,916

Fees/Interest/Financing $0 $9,135,113 $13,319,425 $6,840,924 ($2,328,191) ($35,351,792) ($8,384,521)

Total Project Cashflow ($4,676,734) ($7,013,757) $0 $6,882,586 $350,711 $21,093,548 $16,636,354

Equity Cashflow Summary

Capital Contributions ($11,690,491) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($11,690,491)

Return of Capital $0 $0 $0 $6,882,586 $350,711 $21,093,548 $28,326,845

Net Equity Cashflow ($11,690,491) $0 $0 $6,882,586 $350,711 $21,093,548 $16,636,354

LP/Investor Equity Cashflow Summary

LP/Investor Equity Contributions ($10,521,442) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($10,521,442)

LP/Investor Equity Distributions $0 $0 $0 $6,194,327 $315,640 $15,241,014 $21,750,981

LP/Investor Equity Net Cashflow ($10,521,442) $0 $0 $6,194,327 $315,640 $15,241,014 $11,229,539

4.Sponsor Overview

31

Agador Spartacus Development (“A.S. Development”) Group is an

Aventura, FL-based commercial real estate investment and

development firm focused on the development of multifamily

build-to-rent (“BTR”) communities throughout the state of

Florida. The firm is led by an executive team with extensive

experience across all stages of the development process including

site identification, acquisition, planning, design, entitlements,

financial analysis, construction and disposition.

A.S. Development has been recognized as one of the leaders in the

Florida BTR market by creating an innovative, effective and